Net income of Emera Incorporated   235.4   (3.8)   239.2

 Preferred stock dividends   30.3   30.3

 Net income attributable to common shareholders  $   205.1  $   (3.8)  [c]  $   208.9

 Weighted average shares of common stock outstanding (in millions)

   Basic   145.4   1.4  [f]   146.8

   Diluted   146.5   1.4  [f]   147.9

 Earnings per common share

   Basic  $   1.41  $   1.42

   Diluted  $   1.40  $   1.41

See the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements,

which are an integral part of these statements.

EMERA INCORPORATED

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF EARNINGS

FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2015

(UNAUDITED)

(In millions of Canadian dollars, except for per share amounts)

Emera Inc.
Pro Forma

Adjustments Note

Pro Forma
Consolidated
Statement of

Earnings

Operating revenues

   Regulated  $   2,113.1  $   2,113.1

   Non-regulated   858.8   858.8

   Total operating revenues   2,971.9   2,971.9

 Operating expenses

   Regulated fuel for generation and purchased power   844.3   844.3

   Regulated fuel adjustment mechanism and fixed cost deferrals   46.6   46.6

   Non-regulated fuel for generation and purchased power   405.5   405.5

   Non-regulated direct costs   54.7   54.7

   Operating, maintenance and general   571.8   571.8

   Provincial, state and municipal taxes   52.7   52.7

   Depreciation and amortization   329.0   329.0

   Total operating expenses   2,304.6   2,304.6

 Income from operations   667.3   667.3

 Income from equity investments   66.6   66.6

 Other income (expenses), net   12.3   12.3

 Interest expense, net   179.8   179.8

 Income before provision for income taxes   566.4   566.4

 Income tax expense (recovery)   113.6   113.6

 Net income   452.8   452.8

 Non-controlling interest in subsidiaries   19.9  $   (4.8)  [c]   15.1

 Net income of Emera Incorporated   432.9   (4.8)   437.7

 Preferred stock dividends   26.2   26.2

 Net income attributable to common shareholders  $   406.7  $   (4.8)  $   411.5

 Weighted average shares of common stock outstanding (in millions)

   Basic   143.2   1.4  [f]   144.6

   Diluted   147.0   1.4  [f]   148.4

 Earnings per common share

   Basic  $   2.84  $   2.85

   Diluted  $   2.82  $   2.82

See the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements,

which are an integral part of these statements.

EMERA INCORPORATED

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF EARNINGS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2014

(UNAUDITED)

(In millions of Canadian dollars, except for per share amounts)

EMERA INCORPORATED

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements
As at and for the nine months ended September 30, 2015 and for the year ended